GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM

KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

O R D E R

Considering the proper utilization of the services of Librarians of the Provincialised Colleges of Assam, Governor of Assam is pleased to notify the following functions of the Librarians in the running of the Colleges.

- 1) The College Librarian is to be treated as Non-vacational Academic staff of the College.
- The College Librarian is to be included in the Committee constituted for development/construction of College Library of concerned colleges.

The Governing Body of the College shall ensure the above functions are embodied for smooth functioning of the College.

This has the approval of Govt. of Assam, Education (Higher) Department vide Notification No. AHE.812/2017/29, dated 28-06-2018.

Sd/- G. Phukan, ACS
Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati – 19.

Memo No. DHE/CE/Misc/54/2017/104 Copy to:-

Dated Kahilipara, the 05-07-2018

- 1) The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2) The P.S. to the Hon'ble State Minister Education, Assam, for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3) The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 4) The President, Governing Body, all Provincialised Colleges, Assam, for information and necessary action.
- 5) The Principal of all Provincialised Colleges, Assam, for information and necessary action.
- 6) The President/General Secretary, Assam College Librarian Association, K.C. Das Commerce College, for information.
- 7) Guard File.

Director of Higher Education, Assam

Kahilipara, Guwahati – 19.